with banks or financial institutions as collateral security for loans granted by such banks or financial institutions, provided the
pledge of shares is one of the terms of sanction of loan.

Under Clause 4.16.1(a) of the SEBI Guidelines, the Equity Shares held by persons other than the promoter prior to the Issue
may be transferred to any other person holding the Equity Shares which are locked-in as per Clause 4.14 of the SEBI Guidelines,
subject to continuation of the lock-in in the hands of the transferees for the remaining period and compliance with SEBI
Takeovers Regulations.

Further, under Clause 4.16.1(b) of the SEBI Guidelines, the Equity Shares held by the aforesaid promoter may be transferred
to and amongst the promoter group or to a new promoter or persons in control of the Company subject to continuation of the
lock-in in the hands of the transferees for the remaining period and compliance with SEBI Takeover Regulations.

3. Shareholding Pattern of our Company

The table below presents our shareholding pattern before the proposed Issue and as adjusted for the Issue:

Name of the shareholder Pre-Issue (As on the date of filing Post-Issue
of this RHP)

Number of Percentage Number of Percentage
Equity Shares equity share Equity Shares equity share

capital (%) capital (%)
Promoters
Paru M. Jaykrishna 3,926,600 45.92 3,926,600 32.00
Gokul M. Jaykrishna 1,000,000 11.70 1,000,000 8.15
Munjal M. Jaykrishna 1,000,000 11.70 1,000,000 8.15
Promoter Group
Aksharchem (India) Limited 1,027,020 12.01 1,027,020 8.37
Intercon Finance Private Limited 600 0.01 600 0.00
Foreign Investor
DIC, Japan 865,200 10.12 865,200 7.05
Clariant Pigment (Korea) Limited 7,18,600 9.35 7,18,600 5.86
Individual
Suresh P. Desai 20 0.00 20 0.00
Dr. Swati Bhandarkar 6,000 0.07 6,000 0.05
Mrs. Sushila S Joshi 6,000 0.07 6,000 0.05
Public 3,722,222 30.33
Total 8,550,040 100.00 12,272,262 100.00

16

ASAHI SONGWON COLORS LIMITED

4. We, nor our Directors / Promoters / Promoter Group, nor their respective Directors and the “BRLM” have entered into any
buy-back and/or standby or similar arrangements for purchase of Equity Shares of our Company from any person.

5. An over-subscription to the extent of 10% of the Issue can be retained for the purposes of rounding off while finalising the
basis of allotment.

6. Securities offered through this Issue shall be made fully paid up or may be forfeited within 12 months from the date of
allotment of securities in the manner specified in Clause 8.6.2 of the SEBI DIP Guidelines.